PAGE 1
Power Adapter
Data Sheet | PAV12V25
PAV12V25
Input 100V-240V, ~50/60Hz, 1.0A
Output 12V, 2.5Amp
Dimensions  (L x W x H) 77.8 x 35 x 59.5 in (1976 x 889 x 1511 mm)
Weight 0.331 kg (0.72 lb)
Cord Length 1.83 m
Power Adapter  Warranty 2-years
NETGEAR, the NETGEAR Logo, and NETGEAR Insight are trademarks of NETGEAR, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Other brand names mentioned
herein are for identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective holder(s).
NETGEAR, Inc. 350 E. Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1911 USA, 1-888-NETGEAR (638-4327), E-mail: info@NETGEAR.com, www.NETGEAR.com
DS-PAV12V25-8Dec22
Ordering Information
Package Content
All Models     Power adapter (PAV12V25)
Ordering Information
PAV12V25-10000S Australia, China, Germany, India, Japan, Korea, United Kingdom
Ensure you get the best quality replacement AC/DC power adapter
for your NETGEAR networking product. This adapter provided best in
class reliability and is fully tested under strict environment.
AC/DC 12V 2.5 Power Adapter
PAV12V25
The following table describes the Accessory Power Adapter which are sold separately and which NETGEAR switches they are
compatible with.
Technical Specifications